Grossmont College Math Department 

Course Coordinators 

Spring 2013
COURSE #
TITLE
COORDINATOR
PHONE
EMAIL
80/88/90/97
Basic Math, PreAlgebra, 
Nemie Capacia
644-7519
Nemie.Capacia@gcccd.edu
Dev. Math
Elem Algebra, Geometry


Student Success
Corey Manchester
644-7436
Corey.Manchester@gcccd.edu



103
Inter Algebra, GE
Ann Kmet
644-7898
Ann.Kmet@gcccd.edu
110
Inter Algebra Bus/Sci/Eng
Susan Working
644-7290
Susan.Working@gcccd.edu
120
Math for GE
Cary Lee
644-7894
Cary.Lee@gcccd.edu
125/126/128
Math for Elem Sch Teachers
Shirley Pereira
644-7835
Shirley.Pereira@gcccd.edu
160
Elem. Statistics
Irene Palacios
644-7834
Irene.Palacios@gcccd.edu
170
Analytic Trigonometry
Steve Davis
644-7729
Steve.Davis@gcccd.edu
175
College Algebra
Mike Lines
644-7320
Michael.Lines@gcccd.edu
176
Pre-Calculus
Shawn Hicks
644-7810
Shawn.Hicks@gcccd.edu
178
Calculus – Bus and Soc Sci.
Sharon Giles
644-7082
Sharon.Giles@gcccd.edu
180
Calculus I
Arturo Millan
644-7068 
Arturo.Millan@gcccd.edu
280
Calculus II
Ray Funk
644-7291
Raymond.Funk@gcccd.edu
281
Calculus III
Jeff Waller
644-7248
Jeff.Waller@gcccd.edu
Math Co-Chairs 
Jenny Vanden Eynden
644.7294   
jenny.vandeneynden@gcccd.edu
                         
Susan Working
644.7290

susan.working@gcccd.edu
Math Clerical
Melissa Mitcham
644.7705

melissa_mitcham@gcccd.edu

Assistant


Developmental 
Nemie Capacia
644.7519

nemie.capacia@gcccd.edu
Math Coord.


Math Study 
Shawn Hicks
644-7810

shawn.hicks@gcccd.edu
Center Coord.
Math Study
Kathleen Flynn
644.7706

kathleen.flynn@gcccd.edu


Center Specialist 
MNSESW Dean
Michael Reese
644-7163

mike.reese@gcccd.edu
Dean’s Assistant
Cindy Hall
644-7163

cindy.hall@gcccd.edu
